PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the The assignor previously recorded on Reel 025112 Frame 0344. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignor should be Innovations & Development, Inc	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Innovations & Development, Inc.	05/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc.
Street Address:	1525 Howe Street
City:	Racine
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53403

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12723428

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (321)977-9902

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-977-9902

Email: mboinski@millermatthiashull.com

Correspondent Name: Miller, Matthias & Hull LLP

Address Line 1: One North Franklin

Address Line 2: Suite 2350

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29252/5284B

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brent E. Matthias

Total Attachments: 6

source=5284b-assign#page1.tif source=5284b-assign#page2.tif

501329797 PATENT REEL: 025188 FRAME: 0994

OP \$40,00 12723428

source=5284b-notice#page1.tif source=5284b-notice#page2.tif source=5284b-notice#page3.tif source=5284b-notice#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025188 FRAME: 0995

):MILLER, MATTHIAS & HULL LE COMPANY:ONE NORTH FRANKL!

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 10/08/2010 501314911

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		L	

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

,	Name	Execution Date
Garry Grossman		05/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S.C. Johnson & Son
Street Address:	1525 Howe Street
City:	Racine
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53403

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12723428

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(312)977-9959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

312-977-9902

Email:

mloye@millermatthiashull.com Miller, Matthias & Hull LLP

Correspondent Name:

Miller, Mattings & Hull LLI

Address Line 1:

One North Franklin

Address Line 2:

Suite 2350

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29252/5284B

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Brent E. Matthias

Total Attachments: 2

source=5284b-assign-intoscj#page1.tif source=5284b-assign-intoscj#page2.tif

PATENT

Fax Server

REEL: 025188 FRAME: 0996

\$40.00 12723428

Attorney Docket No. J-5284B USPTO Application No. 12/723,428 Filing Date: March 12, 2010 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Innovations & Development, Inc., located at 115 River Road, Edgewater, New Jersey 07020, (below referred to as ASSIGNOR), is owner by assignment of an invention for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application Serial No. 12/723,428, filed March 12, 2010, and entitled APPLICATOR FOR SELF-ADHESIVE PRODUCTS; and

WHEREAS, S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 1525 Howe Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 (below referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and patent application corresponding patent rights worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its full and entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid U.S. and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications of the aforesaid U.S. application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks and all foreign Patent offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to it respecting said invention, and to assist ASSIGNEE with obtaining signatures on all lawful papers, including executing all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, making all rightful oaths and generally doing all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNOR's execution of this document.

PATENT REEL: 025188 FRAME: 0997

Attorney Docket No. J-5284B USPTO Application No. 12/723,428 Filing Date: March 12, 2010 Page 2 of 2

of Mary (Month)	NY WHEREOF, I 1, 2010. (Year)	hereunto set my hand and seal this (Day of month) day (Signature) Gary Grossman (Authorized Officer's Name) President (Authorized Officer's Title)
State of)	
(day of mo	nth) (Moi	, 2010, before me, a Notary Public in (Year) ersonally appeared the above signatory, known to me
to be the person of that	t name, who execu	ted the aforesaid instrument in my presence.
		(Signature of Notary Public)
		, Notary Public
		(Print Name of Notary) My commission expires:
		IVI V COMMINISSION CX DITES:

RECORDED: 10/25/2010

PATENT REEL: 025188 FRAME: 0998